MRD 5-27-98

	PTO-1595 6/93) No. 0651-0011		06-10-19		ЗНЕЕТ		U. S. Dept. of Con Patent and Tradema	nmerce ark Office
		To Ple	10073278	.ma, (m:n) ((p) (2)	d Trade	emarks: thereof		o T
1.	Name of Conveying P	Party(ies):		2.	Name and ad	ldress of	receiving party(ies)	512
	Claudio De Angelis an Kjell Johansson	nd		Name:	Inve	entio AG		564 U 09/085
Additiona	al name(s) of conveying party(	ies) attached?	Yes x No	Interna	al Address:			jc
3.	Nature of conveyance:	:						
	X Assignment		Merger	Street	Address:	Sees	trasse 55	
	Security Agt.		Change of Name	City:_	Hergiswil NW	VState	e:Switzerland Zip (	CH-6052
	Execution Date: May		y 14, 1998	Addition	nal name(s) & addre	ess(es) attac	hed: Yes _X_ No	
	A. Patent Applic	ation No.(	s) B	. Pa	atent No(s).			
	<b>A</b> ddi:	tional num	hers attached:	v	ec Y	No		
5.	Name and address of p	party to wh		6.	es X  Total no. of patents invo			One (1)
		party to whe	om correspondence mailed:	T	Total no. of patents invo	application	ons and	One (1) 40.00
Name:_	Name and address of p	party to whe	om correspondence mailed:	6.	Total no. of patents invo	application	41) \$_	
Name:	Name and address of p concerning document : William J. Cle Address: MacMillan, S	oarty to wh should be r emens Sobanski & e Plaza, 4 <sup>th</sup>	oom correspondence mailed: Todd, LLC	6.	Total no. of patents invo	application olved CFR 3.4	41)\$_ osed norized to be charge	40.00
Interna	Name and address of p concerning document : William J. Clo	oarty to wh should be r emens Sobanski & e Plaza, 4 <sup>th</sup>	oom correspondence mailed: Todd, LLC	6.	Total no. of patents invo	application olved CFR 3.4 Encl Auth Acco	osed to be charge punt	40.00
Name:	Name and address of p concerning document : William J. Cle I Address: MacMillan, S Address: One Maritime 720 Water St.	oarty to wh should be r emens Sobanski & e Plaza, 4 <sup>th</sup>	oom correspondence mailed: Todd, LLC	7.	Total no. of patents invo	application olved 7 CFR 3.4 Encl Auth Account numb	osed to be charge punt	40.00
Name:	Name and address of p concerning document and william J. Clot Address: MacMillan, Standards: One Maritime 720 Water St.  Toledo State  DIGUYEN 00000016 13000	oarty to which should be not s	om correspondence mailed:  Todd, LLC  Floor  Zip: 43604	6. 7. 8.	Total no. of patents invo	application olved 7 CFR 3.4 Encl Auth Account numb	osed to be charge punt per: 13-0005	40.00
Name: Internal Street /	Name and address of p concerning document:  William J. Cle I Address: MacMillan, S Address: One Maritime  720 Water St.  Toledo State	party to whe should be a shoul	Todd, LLC Floor  Zip: 43604  DO NOT USI best of my knowledge	6. 7. 8. and belia	Total no. of patents invo	application of the copy of the	osed norized to be charge bunt  her: 13-0005 is page if paying by depo	40.00

c:\inventio\15221-01.bfz.doc

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that WE: CLAUDIO DE ANGELIS, residing at Gerbergasse 1, CH-6004 Luzern, Switzerland, and KJELL JOHANSSON, residing at Kung Magnus väg 30, S-35234 Växjö, Sweden, for and in consideration of employment by INVENTIO AG, a Swiss company having its place of business at Seestrasse 55, Hergiswil NW, Switzerland CH-6052, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, granted and conveyed unto said INVENTIO AG, the whole right, title and interest in and to certain improvements in an APPARATUS FOR SYNCHRONIZATION OF TELESCOPIC RAMS IN HYDRAULIC ELEVATORS more fully shown and described in our application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor executed by us on even date herewith, as also the whole right, title and interest in, to and under said application, and in, to and under all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted for the aforesaid invention or improvement, and reissues thereof. We agree to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all foreign, divisional, continuing and reissue applications and make all rightful oaths.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said INVENTIO AG, its successors or assigns, for its own use and behoof.

AND WE DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted upon the aforesaid application to the said INVENTIO AG, as owner thereof in accordance therewith.

	VITNESS WHERE	EOF, the undersigned has hereunto set my hand and se
8	day of	, 1998.
		C.de My
		Claudio De Angelis
IN V	JITNESS WHERE	EOF, the undersigned has hereunto set my hand and se
TT A A		
111		•
14	day of	•
14		•

c:\cf\2003\15221.bby

RECORDED: 05/27/1998

1